open offer ("the offer") to the shareholders of the Target company for acquisition of 10,01,104 (Ten Lacs oneThousand one Hundred and Four Only) fully paid up Equity shares constituting 26% of issued & Subscribedcapital of the target company by Mr. Parikshit Mahatma (Acquirer 1) along with person Acting in concert(PAc 1) Mr' Rajeev Mahatma, (PAc 2) Ms. Reena Mahatma and (pAC 3) Ms. sonal Mahatma and Mrs.sangita Jain (Acquirer 2) along with Person Acting in concert (pAc 4) Ms.

[...]

and subscribed

Ott-

L Mr. Ramesh Agrawal Yes 9,4O,700 24.43 Nil Nil

Total 9,40,700 24.43

The Acquirers has entered into the SPA with a Promoter of the Target Company namely Mr. Ramesh Agrawal
(herein after referred as "the seller", for the acquisition of 9,40,700 (Nine Lakh Forty Thousand Seven
Hundred Only) fully paid up equity shares ("sale shares") having a Face Value of Rs. 10 each at a price of Rs. 1

each representing 24.43 % ofthe issued, subscribed capital and voting capital ofthe Target Company.

5. Target Company:

Name: DEEPTIAttOY STEET tlMtTED ("Target Company'')